FORM PTQ-1695 1-31-92

09-08-1998



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

100823085

missioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D. C. 20231

United States Postal Service Express Mail Mailing Label No.

DOM / LDON	g, commercial and a second secon	EM331104131US		
Please rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	1 3 l		
	Brian Zeilinger	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes _X_ No	Name: PlayStar, Inc.		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Address: 3430 Palmer Drive		
<u>X</u> As	ssignment Merger	City: Janesville State: WI Zip: 53547		
Sec	curity Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
Oth	ner			
Execu	tion Date: August 27, 1998			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
:	A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/088,316 Filed: May 20, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?	d? _ Yes _X_ No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Thomas A. Miller	<u> </u>		
	Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Suite 3300	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
	100 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-4108	X Enclosed		
		X Deficiencies in fee charged to Deposit Account		
9/02/1990	JSHRBAZZ 00000128 29088316	D (1) 100000		
1 FC:581	40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number: <u>133080</u>		
	DO NOT USE THIS	IS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	Thomas A. Miller (Reg. No. 36,871)	C. Mull August 28, 1998 Signature Date		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	Attorney File 75169/9007	at attachments and decomment. 2		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet	et, attachments, and document: 3		
OMB No. 0	651-0011 (exp. 4/94) H:\PFORM\ASSIGN.CS2			

cc: Docketing

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me:

Brian Zeilinger 1407 Greenview Avenue Janesville, Wisconsin 53545

paid by PlayStar, Inc. (hereafter "Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at:

3430 Palmer Drive Janesville, Wisconsin

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to an ornamental design entitled "CLIMBING FIXTURE FOR A PLAYGROUND STRUCTURE" for which I have executed United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/088,316, filed May 20, 1998 (hereafter "the Application");
- (2) in and to the Application, in and to all other corresponding patent applications including divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part and reissue applications, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted therefrom, including reissues thereof;
- (3) in and to all patent applications corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the Application, I agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the

PATENT REEL: 9421 FRAME: 0341 name of Assignee with a claim to priority based on the Application.

I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors or assigns to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this assignment. It is understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue any patents issuing from the Application to Assignee.

	Signed at _		JANESUILLE	WI	53546	
this	27+4	day of	AUGUST		1998.	

Brian Zeilfiger

x:\xf\clientb\75169\9007\bzk3058.w52\07/15/98